 SN54ALS652, SN54ALS653, SN54AS651, SN54AS652
SN74ALS651A, SN74ALS652A, SN74ALS653, SN74ALS654, SN74AS651, SN74AS652
OCTAL BUS TRANSCEIVERS AND REGISTERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SDAS066G – DECEMBER 1983 – REVISED DECEMBER 2000
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Bus Transceivers/Registers
� Independent Registers and Enables for A
and B Buses

SDAS066G – DECEMBER 1983 – REVISED DECEMBER 2000
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SN74ALS651ANT SN74ALS651ANT
SN74ALS652ANT SN74ALS652ANT
PDIP NT Tube
SN74ALS653NT SN74ALS653NT
PDIP – NT Tube
SN74ALS654NT SN74ALS654NT
SN74AS651NT SN74AS651NT
SN74AS652NT SN74AS652NT
Tube SN74ALS651ADW
ALS651A
Tape and reel SN74ALS651ADWR
ALS651A
0°C to 70°C
Tube SN74ALS652ADW
ALS652A0°C to 70°C
Tape and reel SN74ALS652ADWR
ALS652A
Tube SN74ALS653DW
ALS653
SOIC DW
Tape and reel SN74ALS653DWR
ALS653
SOIC – DW
Tube SN74ALS654DW
ALS654
Tape and reel SN74ALS654DWR
ALS654
Tube SN74AS651DW
AS651
Tape and reel SN74AS651DWR
AS651
Tube SN74AS652DW
AS652
Tape and reel SN74AS652DWR
AS652
SNJ54ALS652JT SNJ54ALS652JT
CDIP JT Tube
SNJ54ALS653JT SNJ54ALS653JT